Intramedullary Fixation for
Metacarpal Fractures
Beveled FT, Compression FT, and Compression PT Screws
1
2
Intramedullary Fixation for Metacarpal Fractures I 01
To visualize the metacarpal head, make a small incision dorsally over the metacarpal-phalangeal joint.
Flex the joint and reduce the fracture. Introduce the guidewire across the

Metacarpal Fixation Portfolio
Intramedullary Fixation for Metacarpal Fractures I 05
Ordering Information
Beveled FT Screws, 3.5 mm
Product Description Item Number
Beveled FT screws, 3.5 mm × 20 mm-60 mm AR-8735BV-20-60
Associated Instrumentation
Driver, short AR-8741-40S
K-Wire AR-8741-14
Depth Device AR-8741-28
Drill, 2.9 mm, short AR-8741-25S
Profile Drill, short AR-8741-36S
Beveled FT Screws, 4.0 mm
Product Description Item Number
Beveled FT screws, 4.0 mm × 20 mm-60 mm AR-8740BV-20-60
Associated Instrumentation
Driver, short AR-8741-42S
K-Wire AR-8741-14
Depth Device AR-8741-28
Drill, 3.2 mm, short AR-8741-32S
Profile Drill, short AR-8741-37S
Additionally, the 2.5 mm, 3.5 mm and 4.0 mm Compression FT screw line (AR-8738S) and the 2.5 mm and 3.0 mm
partially threaded Compression PT screw line (AR-8610S-01) can be used for intramedullary fixation. Where plate fixation
is needed, the Mini Comprehensive Plating System (AR-18700S) offers an array of 1.4 mm, 1.6 mm, 2.0 mm, and 2.4 mm
plates and screws.
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional